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what action has been taken or is proposed to be taken in the near “future by the New Delhi Municipal Committee to check ths menace?] t(Tue MINISTER orF HEALTH
(Dr. SusuiLA Navar): The New Delhi Municipal Committee are endeavouring to secure the services of expert monkey catchers with necessary equ pment but in spite of vigorous search, they have not so far been successful. At present the complaints about monkey nuisance are being attended to by the Committees dog shooters who scare monkeys by gun-
shots in the ar.] ’

faweit giw diwew & a1 F dwg weeql wt  farerad ‘

%3, ot Faratag g 0 T
aTa aqr ufe 7 g3 aam 5 g0 330
f& :

(7) fescty Tw arwar %] g faaeor & fepst ¥ freg dag geqt
%Wﬁ%ﬁ%&rm@qzwgq
K& |

(@) 3@ & fradl #1 I
fear war & A Ry amat & fraad grar g § 7 \

II[ 22 AUG. 19621

to Questions 2836
+[ComPLAINTS FROM MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT ABouT DELHI MILK
SCHEME

637. Sur1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of Foop aAND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) how many letters of complaint have so far been received from the Members of Parliament against the milk distributing depots of the Delhi
Milk Scheme; and

(b) how many of these letters have been repled to and in how many cases the grievances were redressed?]
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+[Tue DEPUTY MINISTER 1N THE

MINISTRY or FOOD (Smrt A, M.
TeoMmas): (a) Sx.

(b) Each complaint was attended to promptly and the grievance redressed. The Member of Parliament concerned was also personally contacted. A written reply was sent in 4 cases.]
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638. Surt DHANANJOY MOHAN-TY: Wil the Minister of RaiLways be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to utilise the old Koel bridge on the Rourkela-Biramitrapur branch line of the South Eastern Raiiway for purposes of railway traffic;

(b) whether there was any proposal to hand over the said bridge to the Government of Orissag or the Hindustan Steel L mited for converting the same into g road bridge; and
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(c) if so, whether the proposal still stands?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY orF RAILWAYS (SHrI
S. V. Ramaswamy): (a) No.

(b) and (c) It was originally pro~
posed to make over the bridge to the Government of Orissa. The propaosal, however, dig not materialise. There is no proposal to make it over to Hindustan Steel Limited.
DisORDER IN TELEPHONE SYSTEM AT
ROURKELA

639. SHr1 DHANANJOY MOHAN-TY: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of the frequent disorder in the !

telephone system at Rourkela; and

(b) if so, what are the reasons for the disorder and how long it will continue?

Tae DEPUTY MINISTER oF
TRANSPORT anD COMMUNICA-TIONS (Surr B. Buacavati): (a)

No report of frequent disorder in the telephone system at Rourkela has been received,

(b) Does not arise.

DEMAND FOR TELEPHONE EXCHANG AT
BiRaMITRAPUR (ORISSA)

640. Surr DHANANJOY MOHAN-TY: Wil the Minister of TRANS-PORT AND COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of the publiz demand at Biramitrapur-
in the District of Sundargarh in Orissa for a telephone exchange at Biramitrapur to serve both the mining areas at Biramitrapur and at Hatibari; and

(b) if so, whether there is any pos-
sibil ty of the exchange being established during the current financial vear?

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 2838

Tae DEPUTY MINISTER oF
TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICA-
TIONS (Surt B. Buacavarr): (a)
Yes.

(b) Proposal is under examination.
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641, Surr B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Min'ster of RaiILwAys be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the railway stations where cloak rooms and retiring rooms are proposed to be constructed during the current year; and

(b) the nameg of the railways on which those stat ons are situated.]
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